
Rhodes (16-3,7-1 SAA) -vs- Berry (8-11,4-4 SAA)
02/01/26 at The Cage Center, Rome, GA

 
 

 
 
Rhodes 80

Berry 68

Date: 02/01/26
Time: 2:00 PM
Attendance: 100
Site: The Cage Center, Rome, GA

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Rhodes 42 38 80
Berry 25 43 68

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Huxtable,Jackson * 31 8-19 2-5 6-8 1-6 7 2 1 1 1 2 24
00 Jones Jr.,Shawn * 35 3-10 1-2 7-9 0-5 5 1 2 1 0 0 14
21 Lombard,Trevor * 26 2-4 2-3 0-0 1-3 4 3 0 1 0 2 6
02 Maddox,Sam * 21 2-5 1-4 0-2 0-3 3 0 0 1 1 2 5
11 Dempsey,Jack * 20 0-1 0-0 1-2 3-4 7 0 0 2 1 0 1
03 Dotson,Phil 22 6-12 1-2 1-1 0-1 1 1 3 3 0 1 14
01 Bennett,Mason 20 3-3 1-1 1-2 0-2 2 3 1 1 0 0 8
20 Wilson,Michael 7 3-3 2-2 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 8
12 Ramberg,Cass 13 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Jasek,Tyler 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 27-57 10-19 16-24 9-31 40 11 7 11 3 7 80

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-31   45.16% 7-12   58.33% 7-11   63.64%
Second Half 13-26   50.00% 3-7   42.86% 9-13   69.23%
Total 27-57   47.4% 10-19   52.6% 16-24   66.7%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 30 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Lawrence,Mason * 27 5-6 0-0 1-2 2-9 11 2 2 3 0 0 11
04 Luttrell,Ryan * 29 3-10 2-6 2-2 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 10
10 Pope,Cameron * 23 5-11 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 4 1 0 0 0 10
12 Winegarden,Drew * 27 2-10 1-8 0-0 1-2 3 2 4 2 0 0 5
01 Martin,Isaac * 15 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 3
02 Armstead,Canon 24 4-7 1-2 1-3 0-3 3 2 0 0 1 2 10
03 Plavich,Isaac 17 3-8 1-3 2-3 0-0 0 1 2 1 0 0 9
35 Frazer,Bennett 15 2-3 1-1 1-2 1-4 5 3 0 0 0 2 6
33 Lamey,Chase 9 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 2
22 Smith,Will 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
14 Stubbs,Grant 4 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
24 Morgan,Ethan 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 27-63 7-22 7-12 8-26 34 18 11 10 1 5 68

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-31   35.48% 2-11   18.18% 1-2   50.00%
Second Half 16-32   50.00% 5-11   45.45% 6-10   60.00%
Total 27-63   42.9% 7-22   31.8% 7-12   58.3%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 7
Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 29 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Rhodes Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Berry
GOOD JUMPER by JONES JR.,SHAWN 19:47 2-0 V 2

19:35 2-2 GOOD LAYUP by LAWRENCE,MASON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WINEGARDEN,DREW

TURNOVER  by JONES JR.,SHAWN 19:14
19:01 MISS 3PTR by WINEGARDEN,DREW

REBOUND DEF by HUXTABLE,JACKSON --
MISS JUMPER by HUXTABLE,JACKSON(in the paint) 18:52

-- REBOUND DEF by LAWRENCE,MASON
18:28 MISS LAYUP by POPE,CAMERON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HUXTABLE,JACKSON --
MISS 3PTR by MADDOX,SAM 18:21

-- REBOUND DEF by LAWRENCE,MASON
18:06 2-5 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by WINEGARDEN,DREW

-- ASSIST  by LAWRENCE,MASON
GOOD JUMPER by HUXTABLE,JACKSON 17:42 4-5 H 1

17:24 MISS 3PTR by WINEGARDEN,DREW
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

17:16 FOUL  by LUTTRELL,RYAN
GOOD 3PTR by JONES JR.,SHAWN 17:14 7-5 V 2

17:01 MISS JUMPER by LAWRENCE,MASON
-- REBOUND OFF by LAWRENCE,MASON

16:51 7-7 GOOD TIPIN by LAWRENCE,MASON(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by JONES JR.,SHAWN 16:45

-- REBOUND DEF by POPE,CAMERON
16:35 MISS JUMPER by LUTTRELL,RYAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MADDOX,SAM --
MISS JUMPER by JONES JR.,SHAWN 16:24

-- REBOUND DEF by POPE,CAMERON

16:18 7-9 H 2
GOOD LAYUP by LAWRENCE,MASON(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by WINEGARDEN,DREW
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 16:02

16:02 FOUL  by POPE,CAMERON
15:35 SUB OUT by MARTIN,ISAAC
15:35 SUB OUT by LUTTRELL,RYAN
15:35 SUB OUT by LAWRENCE,MASON
15:35 SUB IN by ARMSTEAD,CANON
15:35 SUB IN by PLAVICH,ISAAC
15:35 SUB IN by FRAZER,BENNETT

SUB OUT by MADDOX,SAM 15:35
SUB OUT by DEMPSEY,JACK 15:35
SUB OUT by HUXTABLE,JACKSON 15:35
SUB IN by BENNETT,MASON 15:35
SUB IN by DOTSON,PHIL 15:35
SUB IN by RAMBERG,CASS 15:35
MISS 3PTR by JONES JR.,SHAWN 15:33

-- REBOUND DEF by WINEGARDEN,DREW
15:26 TURNOVER  by WINEGARDEN,DREW
15:26 FOUL  by WINEGARDEN,DREW

GOOD FT by JONES JR.,SHAWN 15:07 8-9 H 1
MISS FT by JONES JR.,SHAWN 15:07

-- REBOUND DEF by FRAZER,BENNETT
14:46 8-11 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by POPE,CAMERON(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by DOTSON,PHIL 14:37
REBOUND OFF by RAMBERG,CASS --
GOOD LAYUP by BENNETT,MASON(in the paint) 14:28 10-11 H 1

14:27 FOUL  by PLAVICH,ISAAC
GOOD FT by BENNETT,MASON 14:27 11-11
FOUL  by BENNETT,MASON 14:16



14:14 TURNOVER  by WINEGARDEN,DREW
STEAL  by LOMBARD,TREVOR 14:14
MISS JUMPER by LOMBARD,TREVOR 14:04

-- REBOUND DEF by ARMSTEAD,CANON
13:57 MISS 3PTR by PLAVICH,ISAAC

REBOUND DEF by LOMBARD,TREVOR --
MISS LAYUP by DOTSON,PHIL(in the paint) 13:47

-- REBOUND DEF by ARMSTEAD,CANON
13:32 11-13 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by POPE,CAMERON

MISS JUMPER by DOTSON,PHIL(in the paint) 13:13
-- REBOUND DEF by FRAZER,BENNETT

FOUL  by LOMBARD,TREVOR 12:57
12:54 SUB OUT by POPE,CAMERON
12:54 SUB OUT by WINEGARDEN,DREW
12:54 SUB OUT by FRAZER,BENNETT
12:54 SUB IN by LUTTRELL,RYAN
12:54 SUB IN by LAWRENCE,MASON
12:54 SUB IN by MORGAN,ETHAN

SUB OUT by JONES JR.,SHAWN 12:54
SUB OUT by DOTSON,PHIL 12:54
SUB OUT by RAMBERG,CASS 12:54
SUB IN by MADDOX,SAM 12:54
SUB IN by DEMPSEY,JACK 12:54
SUB IN by HUXTABLE,JACKSON 12:54

12:51 TURNOVER  by LUTTRELL,RYAN
STEAL  by HUXTABLE,JACKSON 12:51
MISS LAYUP by HUXTABLE,JACKSON(in the paint) 12:45
REBOUND OFF by DEMPSEY,JACK --
GOOD 3PTR by HUXTABLE,JACKSON 12:33 14-13 V 1

12:25 14-16 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by PLAVICH,ISAAC
-- ASSIST  by LAWRENCE,MASON

GOOD JUMPER by HUXTABLE,JACKSON(in the paint) 12:06 16-16
SUB OUT by LOMBARD,TREVOR 11:54
SUB IN by DOTSON,PHIL 11:54

11:49 TURNOVER  by LAWRENCE,MASON
STEAL  by DOTSON,PHIL 11:49
GOOD LAYUP by DOTSON,PHIL(in the paint) 11:40 18-16 V 2

11:36 TURNOVER  by MORGAN,ETHAN
STEAL  by MADDOX,SAM 11:36

11:21 FOUL  by ARMSTEAD,CANON
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:21

11:21 SUB OUT by ARMSTEAD,CANON
11:21 SUB IN by MARTIN,ISAAC

SUB OUT by DOTSON,PHIL 11:21
SUB IN by LOMBARD,TREVOR 11:21
MISS FT by MADDOX,SAM 11:21
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by MADDOX,SAM 11:21

-- REBOUND DEF by MORGAN,ETHAN
11:21 18-18 GOOD LAYUP by LUTTRELL,RYAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MARTIN,ISAAC
MISS 3PTR by MADDOX,SAM 11:18

-- REBOUND DEF by LAWRENCE,MASON
FOUL  by LOMBARD,TREVOR 11:02
SUB OUT by LOMBARD,TREVOR 11:02
SUB IN by JONES JR.,SHAWN 11:02

10:37 TURNOVER  by MORGAN,ETHAN
10:33 SUB OUT by PLAVICH,ISAAC
10:33 SUB IN by WINEGARDEN,DREW

GOOD LAYUP by BENNETT,MASON(in the paint) 10:07 20-18 V 2
09:44 MISS 3PTR by WINEGARDEN,DREW

REBOUND DEF by BENNETT,MASON --



GOOD 3PTR by BENNETT,MASON 09:25 23-18 V 5
ASSIST  by JONES JR.,SHAWN --

09:12 MISS JUMPER by MARTIN,ISAAC
REBOUND DEF by JONES JR.,SHAWN --
FOUL  by BENNETT,MASON 08:59
TURNOVER  by BENNETT,MASON 08:59

08:59 SUB OUT by LAWRENCE,MASON
08:59 SUB OUT by MORGAN,ETHAN
08:59 SUB IN by POPE,CAMERON
08:59 SUB IN by FRAZER,BENNETT

SUB OUT by BENNETT,MASON 08:59
SUB OUT by DEMPSEY,JACK 08:59
SUB IN by DOTSON,PHIL 08:59
SUB IN by WILSON,MICHAEL 08:59

08:54 23-20 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by WINEGARDEN,DREW
GOOD 3PTR by WILSON,MICHAEL 08:39 26-20 V 6
ASSIST  by HUXTABLE,JACKSON --

08:19 MISS JUMPER by POPE,CAMERON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HUXTABLE,JACKSON --
MISS LAYUP by HUXTABLE,JACKSON(in the paint) 08:11

-- REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,ISAAC
07:51 MISS 3PTR by LUTTRELL,RYAN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:45

07:45 SUB OUT by MARTIN,ISAAC
07:45 SUB IN by ARMSTEAD,CANON

SUB OUT by HUXTABLE,JACKSON 07:45
SUB IN by JASEK,TYLER 07:45
GOOD 3PTR by DOTSON,PHIL 07:17 29-20 V 9
ASSIST  by JONES JR.,SHAWN --

06:51 MISS 3PTR by WINEGARDEN,DREW
REBOUND DEF by WILSON,MICHAEL --

06:38 FOUL  by POPE,CAMERON
GOOD FT by JONES JR.,SHAWN 06:38 30-20 V 10
GOOD FT by JONES JR.,SHAWN 06:38 31-20 V 11
SUB OUT by JONES JR.,SHAWN 06:38
SUB IN by HUXTABLE,JACKSON 06:38

06:35 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
06:33 SUB OUT by POPE,CAMERON
06:33 SUB IN by LAWRENCE,MASON
06:17 MISS 3PTR by ARMSTEAD,CANON

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
06:11 FOUL  by FRAZER,BENNETT

GOOD FT by HUXTABLE,JACKSON(fastbreak) 06:11 32-20 V 12
SUB OUT by MADDOX,SAM 06:09
SUB IN by JONES JR.,SHAWN 06:09
GOOD FT by HUXTABLE,JACKSON(fastbreak) 06:09 33-20 V 13

05:45 33-22 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by ARMSTEAD,CANON(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by HUXTABLE,JACKSON(in the paint) 05:30

-- REBOUND DEF by LAWRENCE,MASON
05:08 MISS LAYUP by LUTTRELL,RYAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WILSON,MICHAEL --
GOOD LAYUP by HUXTABLE,JACKSON(in the paint) 04:58 35-22 V 13

04:45 35-24 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by FRAZER,BENNETT(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by WILSON,MICHAEL 04:24 38-24 V 14
ASSIST  by DOTSON,PHIL --
FOUL  by JASEK,TYLER 03:59
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:58

03:58 SUB OUT by FRAZER,BENNETT
03:58 SUB IN by STUBBS,GRANT

SUB OUT by HUXTABLE,JACKSON 03:58
SUB OUT by WILSON,MICHAEL 03:58



SUB IN by DEMPSEY,JACK 03:58
SUB IN by RAMBERG,CASS 03:58

03:58 MISS FT by LAWRENCE,MASON
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:58 38-25 V 13 GOOD FT by LAWRENCE,MASON
SUB OUT by JASEK,TYLER 03:31
SUB IN by HUXTABLE,JACKSON 03:31
GOOD 3PTR by HUXTABLE,JACKSON 03:25 41-25 V 16
ASSIST  by DOTSON,PHIL --

03:19 MISS LAYUP by LUTTRELL,RYAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by RAMBERG,CASS --
MISS LAYUP by JONES JR.,SHAWN(in the paint) 03:07
REBOUND OFF by DEMPSEY,JACK --
TURNOVER  by DEMPSEY,JACK 02:58

02:58 STEAL  by ARMSTEAD,CANON
02:52 MISS LAYUP by ARMSTEAD,CANON(in the paint)

BLOCK  by HUXTABLE,JACKSON 02:52
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

02:52 MISS LAYUP by STUBBS,GRANT(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DEMPSEY,JACK --

02:52 SUB OUT by LUTTRELL,RYAN
02:52 SUB OUT by WINEGARDEN,DREW
02:52 SUB IN by PLAVICH,ISAAC
02:52 SUB IN by LAMEY,CHASE

MISS JUMPER by DOTSON,PHIL 02:52
-- REBOUND DEF by STUBBS,GRANT

02:02 MISS 3PTR by PLAVICH,ISAAC
-- REBOUND OFF by STUBBS,GRANT

01:58 TURNOVER  by STUBBS,GRANT
STEAL  by HUXTABLE,JACKSON 01:58

01:40 SUB OUT by LAWRENCE,MASON
01:40 SUB IN by FRAZER,BENNETT

SUB OUT by DOTSON,PHIL 01:40
SUB OUT by DEMPSEY,JACK 01:40
SUB IN by BENNETT,MASON 01:40
SUB IN by LOMBARD,TREVOR 01:40

01:40 FOUL  by FRAZER,BENNETT
GOOD FT by HUXTABLE,JACKSON 01:40 42-25 V 17
MISS FT by HUXTABLE,JACKSON 01:40

-- REBOUND DEF by FRAZER,BENNETT
01:19 MISS JUMPER by PLAVICH,ISAAC(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HUXTABLE,JACKSON --
MISS LAYUP by JONES JR.,SHAWN(in the paint) 01:00

-- REBOUND DEF by LAMEY,CHASE
00:43 MISS 3PTR by STUBBS,GRANT

REBOUND DEF by HUXTABLE,JACKSON --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:30

00:30 SUB OUT by LAMEY,CHASE
00:30 SUB OUT by FRAZER,BENNETT
00:30 SUB IN by LUTTRELL,RYAN
00:30 SUB IN by LAWRENCE,MASON

SUB OUT by BENNETT,MASON 00:30
SUB IN by MADDOX,SAM 00:30
MISS 3PTR by LOMBARD,TREVOR 00:14

-- REBOUND DEF by LAWRENCE,MASON
00:00 MISS LAYUP by PLAVICH,ISAAC(in the paint)

BLOCK  by MADDOX,SAM 00:00
-- REBOUND OFF by LAWRENCE,MASON

2nd Half Play By Play



VISITORS: Rhodes Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Berry
20:00 SUB OUT by ARMSTEAD,CANON
20:00 SUB OUT by PLAVICH,ISAAC
20:00 SUB OUT by STUBBS,GRANT
20:00 SUB IN by MARTIN,ISAAC
20:00 SUB IN by POPE,CAMERON
20:00 SUB IN by WINEGARDEN,DREW

SUB OUT by RAMBERG,CASS 20:00
SUB IN by DEMPSEY,JACK 20:00

19:50 42-27 V 15 GOOD LAYUP by LAWRENCE,MASON(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by MADDOX,SAM 19:34

19:15 MISS JUMPER by WINEGARDEN,DREW(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MADDOX,SAM --
MISS LAYUP by HUXTABLE,JACKSON(in the paint) 19:07
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by HUXTABLE,JACKSON 18:45
REBOUND OFF by LOMBARD,TREVOR --
GOOD JUMPER by MADDOX,SAM(in the paint) 18:26 44-27 V 17

18:06 44-29 V 15 GOOD LAYUP by LAWRENCE,MASON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by POPE,CAMERON

MISS JUMPER by HUXTABLE,JACKSON(in the paint) 17:46
REBOUND OFF by HUXTABLE,JACKSON --
GOOD JUMPER by HUXTABLE,JACKSON(in the paint) 17:39 46-29 V 17

17:26 MISS 3PTR by LUTTRELL,RYAN
REBOUND DEF by JONES JR.,SHAWN --
GOOD 3PTR by MADDOX,SAM 17:15 49-29 V 20

16:59 MISS 3PTR by WINEGARDEN,DREW
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

16:55 SUB OUT by MARTIN,ISAAC
16:55 SUB OUT by WINEGARDEN,DREW
16:55 SUB IN by PLAVICH,ISAAC
16:55 SUB IN by LAMEY,CHASE

MISS 3PTR by HUXTABLE,JACKSON 16:38
-- REBOUND DEF by LAWRENCE,MASON

16:23 49-31 V 18 GOOD JUMPER by LAMEY,CHASE
16:10 FOUL  by POPE,CAMERON
16:10 SUB OUT by POPE,CAMERON
16:10 SUB IN by ARMSTEAD,CANON

MISS LAYUP by DEMPSEY,JACK(in the paint) 16:10
-- REBOUND DEF by LAWRENCE,MASON

16:10 49-34 V 15 GOOD 3PTR by ARMSTEAD,CANON
-- ASSIST  by LAMEY,CHASE

GOOD LAYUP by JONES JR.,SHAWN(in the paint) 16:10 51-34 V 17
15:51 TURNOVER  by PLAVICH,ISAAC

STEAL  by MADDOX,SAM 15:51
15:41 FOUL  by ARMSTEAD,CANON

GOOD FT by HUXTABLE,JACKSON 15:41 52-34 V 18
GOOD FT by HUXTABLE,JACKSON 15:41 53-34 V 19

14:56 SUB OUT by LAWRENCE,MASON
14:56 SUB IN by FRAZER,BENNETT

SUB OUT by JONES JR.,SHAWN 14:56
SUB OUT by DEMPSEY,JACK 14:56
SUB IN by DOTSON,PHIL 14:56
SUB IN by RAMBERG,CASS 14:56
SUB OUT by LOMBARD,TREVOR 14:56
SUB IN by BENNETT,MASON 14:56

14:48 MISS JUMPER by LAMEY,CHASE
REBOUND DEF by HUXTABLE,JACKSON --
MISS LAYUP by HUXTABLE,JACKSON(in the paint) 14:37

-- REBOUND DEF by ARMSTEAD,CANON
14:18 53-37 V 16 GOOD 3PTR by FRAZER,BENNETT



-- ASSIST  by PLAVICH,ISAAC
GOOD JUMPER by HUXTABLE,JACKSON 14:02 55-37 V 18

13:37 55-39 V 16 GOOD LAYUP by PLAVICH,ISAAC(in the paint)
13:26 FOUL  by LUTTRELL,RYAN
13:26 SUB OUT by LUTTRELL,RYAN
13:26 SUB IN by SMITH,WILL

SUB OUT by HUXTABLE,JACKSON 13:26
SUB IN by LOMBARD,TREVOR 13:26
MISS LAYUP by DOTSON,PHIL(in the paint) 13:17

-- REBOUND DEF by FRAZER,BENNETT
SUB OUT by MADDOX,SAM 13:11
SUB IN by JONES JR.,SHAWN 13:11

12:58 MISS JUMPER by LAMEY,CHASE
-- REBOUND OFF by FRAZER,BENNETT

12:51 MISS LAYUP by FRAZER,BENNETT(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BENNETT,MASON --

12:37 FOUL  by FRAZER,BENNETT
GOOD JUMPER by DOTSON,PHIL 12:28 57-39 V 18

12:06 57-41 V 16 GOOD LAYUP by ARMSTEAD,CANON(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by DOTSON,PHIL 11:44

11:44 STEAL  by FRAZER,BENNETT
SUB OUT by RAMBERG,CASS 11:35
SUB IN by DEMPSEY,JACK 11:35

11:31 57-43 V 14 GOOD LAYUP by PLAVICH,ISAAC(in the paint)
FOUL  by LOMBARD,TREVOR 11:31

11:31 MISS FT by PLAVICH,ISAAC
REBOUND DEF by DEMPSEY,JACK --

11:28 FOUL  by LAMEY,CHASE
GOOD FT by JONES JR.,SHAWN 11:28 58-43 V 15
GOOD FT by JONES JR.,SHAWN 11:28 59-43 V 16

11:28 SUB OUT by FRAZER,BENNETT
11:28 SUB IN by LAWRENCE,MASON
11:18 MISS LAYUP by ARMSTEAD,CANON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JONES JR.,SHAWN --
GOOD LAYUP by DOTSON,PHIL(in the paint) 11:07 61-43 V 18
FOUL  by DOTSON,PHIL 10:54

10:54 61-44 V 17 GOOD FT by PLAVICH,ISAAC
10:54 SUB OUT by LAMEY,CHASE
10:54 SUB IN by POPE,CAMERON

SUB OUT by LOMBARD,TREVOR 10:54
SUB IN by HUXTABLE,JACKSON 10:54

10:54 61-45 V 16 GOOD FT by PLAVICH,ISAAC
MISS 3PTR by HUXTABLE,JACKSON 10:44
REBOUND OFF by DEMPSEY,JACK --
TURNOVER  by DEMPSEY,JACK 10:39

10:39 SUB OUT by SMITH,WILL
10:39 SUB IN by LUTTRELL,RYAN
10:03 MISS LAYUP by PLAVICH,ISAAC(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DEMPSEY,JACK --
09:49 FOUL  by LAWRENCE,MASON

MISS FT by DEMPSEY,JACK 09:49
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by DEMPSEY,JACK 09:49 62-45 V 17
SUB OUT by DEMPSEY,JACK 09:49
SUB IN by WILSON,MICHAEL 09:49

09:36 MISS LAYUP by POPE,CAMERON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JONES JR.,SHAWN --
MISS LAYUP by HUXTABLE,JACKSON(in the paint) 09:22
REBOUND OFF by WILSON,MICHAEL --
GOOD LAYUP by WILSON,MICHAEL(in the paint) 09:17 64-45 V 19
FOUL  by BENNETT,MASON 09:07

09:04 SUB OUT by ARMSTEAD,CANON



09:04 SUB IN by FRAZER,BENNETT
08:56 SUB OUT by FRAZER,BENNETT
08:56 SUB IN by WINEGARDEN,DREW
08:55 64-48 V 16 GOOD 3PTR by LUTTRELL,RYAN

-- ASSIST  by WINEGARDEN,DREW
GOOD JUMPER by HUXTABLE,JACKSON 08:40 66-48 V 18
SUB OUT by DOTSON,PHIL 08:29
SUB IN by LOMBARD,TREVOR 08:29

08:19 66-51 V 15 GOOD 3PTR by LUTTRELL,RYAN
-- ASSIST  by PLAVICH,ISAAC

GOOD 3PTR by LOMBARD,TREVOR 08:08 69-51 V 18
ASSIST  by BENNETT,MASON --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:55

07:55 SUB OUT by PLAVICH,ISAAC
07:55 SUB IN by MARTIN,ISAAC
07:51 69-54 V 15 GOOD 3PTR by MARTIN,ISAAC

-- ASSIST  by WINEGARDEN,DREW
07:41 SUB OUT by LAWRENCE,MASON
07:41 SUB IN by FRAZER,BENNETT

SUB OUT by JONES JR.,SHAWN 07:27
SUB OUT by BENNETT,MASON 07:27
SUB OUT by WILSON,MICHAEL 07:27
SUB IN by DOTSON,PHIL 07:27
SUB IN by RAMBERG,CASS 07:27
SUB IN by JASEK,TYLER 07:27
TURNOVER  by DOTSON,PHIL 07:24
FOUL  by HUXTABLE,JACKSON 07:16

07:16 69-55 V 14 GOOD FT by LUTTRELL,RYAN(fastbreak)
07:16 69-56 V 13 GOOD FT by LUTTRELL,RYAN(fastbreak)

GOOD 3PTR by LOMBARD,TREVOR 06:57 72-56 V 16
ASSIST  by DOTSON,PHIL --

06:46 MISS LAYUP by POPE,CAMERON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DOTSON,PHIL --
GOOD JUMPER by DOTSON,PHIL 06:35 74-56 V 18
FOUL  by HUXTABLE,JACKSON 06:30

06:28 FOUL  by WINEGARDEN,DREW
GOOD FT by DOTSON,PHIL 06:18 75-56 V 19

06:18 75-57 V 18 GOOD FT by FRAZER,BENNETT(fastbreak)
06:18 SUB OUT by LUTTRELL,RYAN
06:18 SUB IN by SMITH,WILL

SUB OUT by HUXTABLE,JACKSON 06:18
SUB IN by MADDOX,SAM 06:18

06:18 MISS FT by FRAZER,BENNETT(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by LOMBARD,TREVOR --
MISS JUMPER by DOTSON,PHIL 06:14

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,WILL
06:04 75-59 V 16 GOOD LAYUP by POPE,CAMERON(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:04
SUB OUT by JASEK,TYLER 06:04
SUB IN by JONES JR.,SHAWN 06:04
TURNOVER  by DOTSON,PHIL 05:54

05:54 STEAL  by FRAZER,BENNETT
05:39 MISS LAYUP by POPE,CAMERON(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
05:35 SUB OUT by FRAZER,BENNETT
05:35 SUB IN by LAWRENCE,MASON

SUB OUT by DOTSON,PHIL 05:35
SUB IN by JASEK,TYLER 05:35
SUB OUT by JASEK,TYLER 05:32
SUB IN by HUXTABLE,JACKSON 05:32

05:22 TURNOVER  by LAWRENCE,MASON
TURNOVER  by LOMBARD,TREVOR 05:15



05:15 STEAL  by SMITH,WILL
05:07 75-61 V 14 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,WILL(fastbreak)(in the paint)
05:00 SUB OUT by MARTIN,ISAAC
05:00 SUB IN by ARMSTEAD,CANON

SUB OUT by MADDOX,SAM 05:00
SUB OUT by RAMBERG,CASS 05:00
SUB IN by BENNETT,MASON 05:00
SUB IN by DOTSON,PHIL 05:00
GOOD LAYUP by DOTSON,PHIL(in the paint) 04:48 77-61 V 16

04:23 77-63 V 14 GOOD LAYUP by ARMSTEAD,CANON(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by HUXTABLE,JACKSON 03:58

03:58 STEAL  by ARMSTEAD,CANON
03:45 77-65 V 12 GOOD LAYUP by POPE,CAMERON(in the paint)
03:31 SUB OUT by SMITH,WILL
03:31 SUB IN by MARTIN,ISAAC

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:31
SUB OUT by HUXTABLE,JACKSON 03:31
SUB IN by DEMPSEY,JACK 03:31

03:31 SUB OUT by MARTIN,ISAAC
03:31 SUB IN by LUTTRELL,RYAN

TURNOVER  by TEAM 03:31
03:20 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
03:19 MISS 3PTR by LUTTRELL,RYAN

REBOUND DEF by LOMBARD,TREVOR --
03:14 FOUL  by POPE,CAMERON

MISS FT by BENNETT,MASON 03:14
-- REBOUND DEF by LAWRENCE,MASON

03:03 MISS 3PTR by WINEGARDEN,DREW
-- REBOUND OFF by WINEGARDEN,DREW

FOUL  by JONES JR.,SHAWN 02:48
02:30 77-66 V 11 GOOD FT by ARMSTEAD,CANON
02:17 MISS FT by ARMSTEAD,CANON

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:15 SUB OUT by POPE,CAMERON
02:15 SUB IN by SMITH,WILL

SUB OUT by BENNETT,MASON 02:15
SUB IN by MADDOX,SAM 02:15

01:57 MISS FT by ARMSTEAD,CANON
REBOUND DEF by MADDOX,SAM --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:52
SUB OUT by DEMPSEY,JACK 01:52
SUB IN by HUXTABLE,JACKSON 01:52
MISS 3PTR by MADDOX,SAM 01:52

-- REBOUND DEF by WINEGARDEN,DREW
01:52 TURNOVER  by LAWRENCE,MASON

STEAL  by LOMBARD,TREVOR 01:52
MISS LAYUP by JONES JR.,SHAWN(in the paint) 01:45

01:45 BLOCK  by ARMSTEAD,CANON
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

01:43 SUB OUT by SMITH,WILL
01:43 SUB IN by POPE,CAMERON
01:43 FOUL  by LAWRENCE,MASON

SUB OUT by MADDOX,SAM 01:43
SUB OUT by DOTSON,PHIL 01:43
SUB IN by BENNETT,MASON 01:43
SUB IN by DEMPSEY,JACK 01:43
GOOD FT by JONES JR.,SHAWN 01:43 78-66 V 12
GOOD FT by JONES JR.,SHAWN 01:43 79-66 V 13
MISS FT by JONES JR.,SHAWN 01:43

-- REBOUND DEF by LAWRENCE,MASON
01:35 MISS 3PTR by WINEGARDEN,DREW

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM



01:31 SUB OUT by LAWRENCE,MASON
01:31 SUB IN by MARTIN,ISAAC
01:26 79-68 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by POPE,CAMERON(in the paint)

SUB OUT by BENNETT,MASON 01:19
SUB OUT by DEMPSEY,JACK 01:19
SUB IN by MADDOX,SAM 01:19
SUB IN by DOTSON,PHIL 01:19
MISS LAYUP by JONES JR.,SHAWN(in the paint) 00:53

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by MADDOX,SAM 00:50
SUB OUT by DOTSON,PHIL 00:50
SUB IN by BENNETT,MASON 00:50
SUB IN by DEMPSEY,JACK 00:50

00:46 MISS LAYUP by POPE,CAMERON(in the paint)
BLOCK  by DEMPSEY,JACK 00:46
REBOUND DEF by DEMPSEY,JACK --

00:40 FOUL  by MARTIN,ISAAC
00:40 SUB OUT by POPE,CAMERON
00:40 SUB IN by LAMEY,CHASE

MISS FT by HUXTABLE,JACKSON 00:40
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by HUXTABLE,JACKSON 00:40 80-68 V 12

00:32 MISS 3PTR by LUTTRELL,RYAN
REBOUND DEF by JONES JR.,SHAWN --


